

To NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

4 August 2014 Announcement 13/2014

Major shareholder announcement regarding TDC A/S

In accordance with Section 29 of the Danish Securities Trading Act, cf. the Danish Executive Order no. 668 of 25 June 2012 on major shareholders, it is hereby announced that The Capital Group Companies, Inc. has informed TDC that on 25 July 2014 a transaction took place whereby mutual funds managed by Capital Research and Management Company acquired shares in TDC in excess of 5% of the share capital and voting rights. The Capital Group Companies, Inc. is the parent company of Capital Research and Management Company.

The mutual funds managed by Capital Research and Management Company hold 41,495,244 shares of a nominal value of DKK 1 (aggregate nominal value DKK 41,495,244) in TDC, corresponding to 5.1103% of the total share capital and of the total voting rights. Each fund has granted proxy voting authority to Capital Research and Management Company. As a consequence, Capital Research and Management may exercise voting authority over 41,495,244 shares in TDC (corresponding to 5.1103% of the total voting rights).

For inquiries regarding the above please contact Flemming Jacobsen, TDC Investor Relations, on +45 6663 7680 or investorrelations@tdc.dk.

TDC A/S Teglholmsgade 1 0900 Copenhagen C Tel. +45 66 63 76 80 Internet: www.tdc.com/investor E-mail: investorrelations@tdc.dk TDC is the leading provider of communications services in Denmark with a strong Nordic focus. TDC comprises the business units Consumer, Business, Wholesale and Nordic and the cost centre Operations/Channels/ Headquarters.

TDC listing

Shares: NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen.

Reuters TDC.CO.
Bloomberg TDC DC.
Nominal value DKK 1.
ISIN DK0060228559.